report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on November 8, 2017 and the historical financial statements and accompanying notes of AAdvantage which are included in
Exhibit 99.2 to the Company's current report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on February 12, 2018.

The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable under the
circumstances. The pro forma combined financial statements do not purport to represent what the combined company's financial condition or results of operations
would have been had the acquisition occurred on the dates indicated, nor do they purport to project the Company's future consolidated results of operations or
consolidated financial position for any future period or as of any future date. The actual financial position and results of operations may differ significantly from the
pro forma amounts reflected herein.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
as of September 30, 2017

(in thousands)

EVI

Historical
Tri-State
Historical

AAdvantage
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Tri-State

Pro Forma
Adjustments
AAdvantage

Notes for
Tri-State

Notes for
AAdvantage

Pro Forma
Combined

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 414  $ 1,593  $ 1,629  $ —  $ —   $ 3,636
Accounts receivable, net   10,844   2,860   3,356   —   —   17,060
Inventories, net   9,231   2,471   2,917   —   —   14,619
Vendor deposits   874   —   —   —   —   874
Net investment in sales type leases, current portion   —   —   435   —   —   435
Other current assets   1,037   406   45   —   (5)   (aa)   1,483

Total current assets   22,400   7,330   8,382   —   (5)   38,107

Equipment and improvements, net   1,180   3,774   935   (3,012)  (339)  (a)   (aa)   2,538
Net investment in sales type leases, net   —   —   2,346   —   —   2,346
Intangible assets, net   7,036   —   —   5,100   6,508   (c)   (cc)   18,644
Goodwill   24,660   —   —   5,563   4,667   (d)   (dd)   34,890
Deferred income taxes, net   —   —   —   36   40   (f)   (ff)   76
Other assets   319   1,066   109   —   —   1,494

Total assets  $ 55,595  $ 12,170  $ 11,772  $ 7,687  $ 10,871   $ 98,095

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 10,249  $ 1,876  $ 1,419  $ 90  $ 100   (f)   (ff)  $ 13,734
Accrued employee expenses   1,452   92   —   —   —   1,544
Customer deposits   4,989   847   335   —   —   6,171
Billings in excess of costs on uncompleted contracts  886   —   —   —   —   886

Line of credit   —   —   3,111   —   5,389   (bb) (aa)   8,500
   (1,049)   (a)
Current portion of long-term debt   714   1,049   49   486   (49)  (b)   (aa)   1,200

Total current liabilities   18,290   3,864   4,914   (473)  5,440   32,035

Related party note payable   —   —   150   —   (150)   (aa)   —
Long-term debt, net   4,161   —   132   7,492   (132)  (b)   (aa)   11,653

Total liabilities   22,451   3,864   5,196   7,019   5,158   43,688

   (8,306)  (6,576)  (a)   (aa)
   9,028   12,349   (e)   (ee)
Total shareholders' equity   33,144   8,306   6,576   (54)  (60)  (f)   (ff)   54,407

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  $ 55,595  $ 12,170  $ 11,772  $ 7,687  $ 10,871   $ 98,095

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Twelve months ended June 30, 2017
(in thousands, except per share data)

EVI

Historical
WSD

Historical(1)
Tri-State

Historical(2)
AAdvantage

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
TriState/WSD

Pro Forma
Adjustments
AAdvantage

Notes for
Tri-

State/WSD
Notes for

AAdvantage
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues  $ 93,978  $ 16,637  $ 27,416  $ 27,440  $ —  $ —   $ 165,471
Cost of sales   73,639   12,991   18,366   18,509   —   —   123,505
Gross profit   20,339   3,646   9,050   8,931   —   —   41,966
   482   459   (g)   (g)
Selling, general and administrative expenses  14,989   2,698   6,398   7,365   (868)  (1,057)  (h)   (mm)   30,466
Operating income   5,350   948   2,652   1,566   386   598   11,500

Other income/expense   —   —   —   (34)  —   —   (34)
   370   (j)
   6   (143)  (i)   (ii)
Interest expense (income), net   160   2   (8)  129   4   263   (j)   (jj)   783
Income before provision for income taxes   5,190   946   2,660   1,471   6   478   10,751
Provision for income taxes   2,023   12   —   (944)  1,442   1,714   (k)   (kk)   4,247
Net income  $ 3,167  $ 934  $ 2,660  $ 2,415  $ (1,436) $ (1,236)   $ 6,504

Earnings per share - basic  $ 0.31   (l)   $ 0.54

Earnings per share - diluted  $ 0.31   (l)   $ 0.54

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

(1)Derived from unaudited internal records; represents the period from July 1, 2016 through October 9, 2016.
(2)Derived by taking the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2016, subtracting the amounts for the six-months ended June 30, 2016 and adding the
amounts for the six months ended June 30, 2017.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Three months ended September 30, 2017

(in thousands, except per share data)

EVI

Historical
Tri-State
Historical

AAdvantage
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Tri-State

Pro Forma
Adjustments
AAdvantage

Notes for
Tri-State

Notes for
AAdvantage

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues  $ 26,273  $ 6,798  $ 7,997  $ —   $ 41,068
Cost of sales   20,124   4,475   5,824   —   30,423
Gross profit   6,149   2,323   2,173   —   —   10,645

Selling, general and administrative expenses  5,166   1,621   1,705   90   115   (gg)   (gg)   8,697
Operating income   983   702   468   (90)   (115)   1,948

   —
   (8)   (36)   (i)   (ii)
Interest expense (income), net   66   —   29   76   74   (j)   (jj)   201
Income before provision for income taxes   917   702   439   (158)   (153)   1,747
Provision for income taxes   354   —   21   223   92   (k)   (kk)   690
Net income  $ 563  $ 702  $ 418  $ (381)  $ (245)   $ 1,057

Earnings per share - basic  $ 0.05   (l)   $ 0.09

Earnings per share - diluted  $ 0.05   (l)   $ 0.08

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The historical consolidated financial statements of EnviroStar, Inc. have been adjusted in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements to give
effect to pro forma events that are (1) directly attributable to the Transactions and related financings, (2) factually supportable and (3) with respect to the unaudited